

## **Assembly Action Agenda**

September 11, 2022 - 1:00 PM

Special Meeting

Betty J. Glick Assembly Chambers George A. Navarre Kenai Peninsula Borough Administration Building and Through Zoom Meeting ID: 884 7373 9641 Passcode: 671108

Brent Johnson President Seat 7 – Central Term Expires 2022

Brent Hibbert Vice President Seat 1 – Kalifornsky Term Expires 2024

Jesse Bjorkman Assembly Member Seat 3 - Nikiski Term Expires 2022

Lane Chesley Assembly Member Seat 8 – Homer Term Expires 2023

Tyson Cox Assembly Member Seat 4 - Soldotna Term Expires 2022

Richard Derkevorkian Assembly Member Seat 2 - Kenai Term Expires 2023

Cindy Ecklund Assembly Member Seat 6 – East Peninsula Term Expires 2024

Bill Elam Assembly Member Seat 5-Sterling/Funny River Term Expires 2023

Michael Tupper Assembly Member Seat 9 - South Peninsula Term Expires 2024 **CALL TO ORDER** 

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

**ROLL CALL** 

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

**NEW BUSINESS** 

 FAILED Release of Internal HR Investigation Report [0 Yes, 8 No, 1 Abstained]

[Clerk's Note: An executive session may be called.]

2. Disclosure of items discussed in Executive Session on August 23, 2022

[Clerk's Note: An executive session may be called.]

**APPROVED** MOTION: Approve the Release of a Written Statement of the Assembly [8 Yes, 0 No, 1 Abstained]

**PUBLIC COMMENTS** 

**ASSEMBLY COMMENTS** 

**ADJOURNMENT** 

September 11, 2022 Page 1 of 2

The meeting was held through Zoom, the Meeting ID: 884 7373 9641 Passcode: 671108 and inperson from the Betty J. Glick Assembly Chambers, Borough Administration Building, Soldotna, Alaska. To attend the Zoom meeting by telephone call toll free 1-888-788-0099 or 1-877-853-5247 and enter the Meeting ID: 884 7373 9641 Passcode: 671108. Detailed instructions will be posted on at the Kenai Peninsula Borough's main page at www.kpb.us: "Meeting and Public Notices" "Assembly Meeting Calendar".

For further information, please call the Clerk's Office at 714-2160 or toll free within the Borough at 1-800-478-4441, Ext. 2160. Visit our website at www.kpb.us for copies of the agenda, meeting minutes, ordinances and resolutions.

September 11, 2022 Page 2 of 2